

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Zonal Office : Hooghly, 21 New G.T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly - 712258, Phone (033) 26640357

Appendix-IV [Rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the UCO BANK under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice stated below calling upon the borrowers / guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice. The borrowers / guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers / guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 of the said rules on date mentioned below. The borrowers / guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the UCO BANK for the amounts together with further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc.

Name of the Borrower/Guarantor	Description of property	1. Date of Demand Notice 2. Date of Possession 3. Outstanding (Rs.)
Borrower: Sri Binoy Maity s/o Sushanta Maity and Ilora Das Maity w/o Binoy Maity Branch : TAMLUK	Land measuring 10 Decimal Land & building, Mouza - Jambari, P.S.- Nandigram, J.L. No.- 228, Khatian No.- 1576, Dag No.- 359, Volume No.-13, Book No.-I, Page-2234 to 2247, Deed No-I 4837 of the year 20.07.2010. Property Stands in the name of Mrs. Ilora Das Maity, w/o-Sri Binoy Maity. Butted & Bounded by:- On the North:- Plot of Mr. Joydev Mandal. On the East:- Owner's Plot. On the South:- Owner's Plot. On the West:- Owner's Plot.	1. 22/03/2017 2. 09/09/2020 3. Rs.19,45,068.43 + interest & other charges
Borrower: Sk Amanullah Mahammad s/o Sk Towfick and Hasina Khatun Bibi w/o Sk Amanullah Mahammad Branch : TAMLUK	Land measuring 10 Decimal Land & building, Mouza - Mahammadpur, P.S.- Nandigram, J.L. No.- 185, Khatian No.- 2016, Dag No.- 1379, Volume No.-5, Book No.-I, Page-189 to 201, Deed No-1332 of the year 2008. Property Stands in the name of Sk. Amanullah Mahammad, s/o-Sk. Towfick. Butted & Bounded by:- On the North:-Plot of Sk. Towfick. On the East:- Plot No. 252. On the South:- Morum Road. On the West:- Morum Road.	1. 06/02/2018 2. 09/09/2020 3. Rs.2,06,785.84 + interest & other charges
Borrower: Mr Tanmay Pramanik S/o- Sri Gobardhan Pramanik Guarantor: Palash Jana S/o Sankar Jana Branch : TAMLUK	Deed No. I-3541 dated 01.08.2014 Book No. 1, Volume No. 15 Page No. 2768 to 2777 Dag No.291, J.L. NO 047 Khatian No 567 Area - 10 decimal at the office of ADSR Hanschara, Vill + P.O. Chaknan, P.S. Chandipur, Dist. Purba Medinipur. Nature of Property:- Bastu but a vacant land of 10 Decimal Property stands in the name of Mr. Tanmay Pramanik. Bounded by North: Tile shed of Rashbehari Maity. South: Panchayat Road. East: Pond of Owner. West: Vacant land of owner.	1. 27/08/2018 2. 09/09/2020 3. Rs.12,40,821.00 + interest & other charges

Date : 15.09.2020
Place : Tamluk

Authorized Officer,
UCO Bank, Tamluk Branch

DECILLION FINANCE LIMITED
CIN:L65999WB1995PLC067887

Regd. Off.: "Jajodia Tower", 3, Bentinck Street, Room No. D-8, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal
E-MAIL: info@decillion.co.in WEBSITE:www.decillion.co.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2020	30.06.2019	
1	Total Income from Operations	22.28	13.42	65.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	10.90	-3.60	5.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	10.90	-14.41	-5.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	9.66	-17.78	-5.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.87	-14.28	9.05
6	Equity Share Capital	350	350	350
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic & Diluted:	0.28	-0.51	-0.16

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and also on the websites of the company at www.decillion.co.in.
2 The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th September, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Decillion Finance Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Kumar Goyal
Managing Director
DIN 00468744

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.09.2020

VIRAT LEASING LIMITED
CIN: L65190WB1984PLC098684

Corp. Off.: "Jajodia Tower", 3, Bentinck Street, Room No. D-8, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal
E-Mail: info@vll.co.in Website: www.vll.co.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2020	30.06.2019	
1	Total Income from Operations	17.98	19.09	83.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	11.25	-28.80	16.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	11.25	-29.05	16.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	9.58	-33.20	11.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.73	-24.32	28.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1298.05	1298.05	1298.05
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic & Diluted:	0.07	-0.26	0.09

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the websites of the company at www.vll.co.in.
2 The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th September, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Virat Leasing Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Kumar Goyal
Director
DIN: 00468744

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.09.2020

Spotlight Vanija Limited
CIN:- L65993WB1981PLC034252
2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata- 700 001
Phone : 033-22543100 | Fax : 033-22543130

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months Ended 30.06.2020	3 Months Ended 30.06.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2020	3 Months Ended 30.06.2020	3 Months Ended 30.06.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	683.88	635.64	2,971.76	695.20	814.54	4,167.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	498.31	461.95	859.26	394.74	396.76	594.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	498.31	461.95	859.26	394.74	396.76	594.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.64	555.36	571.50	334.07	490.37	306.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,011.23	(6,606.21)	(4,965.56)	907.66	(6,670.94)	(5,230.29)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	7083520	7083520	7083520	7083520	7083520	7083520
7	Other Equity			52,478.10			51,739.97
8	Earnings Per Share						
9	Basic	61.78	78.40	80.68	47.16	69.23	43.27
10	Diluted	61.78	78.40	80.68	47.16	69.23	43.27

Notes :
1 The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th September, 2020.
2 The above consolidated results represent results of Spotlight Vanija Ltd., its subsidiary AMCL Machinery Ltd. and its associate Brabourne Commerce (P) Ltd. and have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 Consolidated Financial Statement, Ind AS 28 on Investment in Associates respectively.

For & on behalf of
Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Mukul Somany)
Director
DIN:-00124625

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2020

SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L74999MH1995PLC085878
Registered Office : "Solar" House 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur-440023, Maharashtra, India.
Tel: +91 712 6634555 Fax: +91 712 2250020,
Email: investor.relations@solargroup.com Website: www.solargroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
(Rs. In Crores)
(Except Per share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2020	30.06.2019	30.06.2020	30.06.2019
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	308.37	409.91	495.02	625.76
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	35.17	49.95	43.97	73.83
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	35.23	49.75	42.92	68.72
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity share of ₹ 2/- each)	18.10	18.10	18.10	18.10
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
6	Earning per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/-) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic:	3.89	5.52	4.65	7.86
	b) Diluted:	3.89	5.52	4.65	7.86

Notes :-
1 The unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 of SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED (the "Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 14, 2020. The Company confirms that its statutory auditors have issued limited review report with unmodified opinion on the respective standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.
2 The Company has identified 'Explosives and its Accessories', as its only reportable segment as defined under Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
3 Previous period figures have been regrouped, as considered necessary, to conform with current period presentation.
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at: (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at: (www.solargroup.com).

For SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
Satyanarayan Nuwal
Chairman
DIN: 00713547

Place : Nagpur
Date : September 14, 2020

PEARL GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849

Registered. Office.: A-3, Community Centre, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110028
Corporate Office: Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)
Tel: 0124 - 4651000, Fax: 0124 - 4651010
E-mail: investor.pgil@pearlglobal.com; Website: www.pearlglobal.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020
(Rs.in Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	15,970.17	53,108.23	39,443.86	1,73,418.07
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(2,693.17)	293.97	1,137.98	3,192.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	(2,691.92)	221.91	1,222.93	3,123.41
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(2,475.49)	(113.92)	1,015.45	2,172.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,961.99)	984.03	1,027.78	4,346.73
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	43,649.83
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	(10.63)	(0.08)	4.36	9.95
	Diluted :	(10.63)	(0.08)	4.36	9.95

(*) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual Financial Results (both Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the Company's website at www.pearlglobal.com, besides the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
(ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on September 14, 2020 and approved by the Board of the Directors of company at its meeting held on September 14, 2020.
(iii) Additional information on standalone financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
(a)	Turnover	6,323.98	24,611.75	19,092.08	82,533.33
(b)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(860.75)	(38.18)	614.86	1,090.51
(c)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(207.38)	(1,002.79)	596.44	(56.42)

By order of the Board
For Pearl Global Industries Limited
Sd/-
(Pulkit Seth)
Managing Director
DIN 00003044

Place : Dubai
Dated : September 14, 2020

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-20 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations	1,18,865	6,11,482
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,486	12,949	7,132
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	3,486	14,171	7,132
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	2,301	8,875	4,267
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,291	(4,796)	1,513
Equity Share Capital	50,309	50,309	50,324
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		3,51,929	
Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic & Diluted (*not annualised) :	*0.46	1.76	*0.85

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IndAS.

Notes :
1. The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th September, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has reviewed the said results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.srei.com.
3. Company's standalone financial information (Rs. in Lakhs) is summarized below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-20 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)
	Revenue from Operations (continuing operations)	2,835	8,921
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (continuing and discontinued operations)	419	1,993	579
Profit / (Loss) After Tax (continuing and discontinued operations)	249	1,356	286

4. During the Financial Year 2019-20, the Board of Directors of the Parent and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("SEFL") at their respective meetings held on 4th July, 2019 approved the transfer of Lending Business, Interest Earning Business & Lease Business of the Parent together with associated employees, assets & liabilities (including liabilities towards issued & outstanding non - convertible debentures) (the "Transferred Undertaking"), as a going concern by way of slump exchange to SEFL through a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA"), in exchange of fully paid up equity shares to be issued and allotted by SEFL, subject to all necessary approvals.

Pursuant to this, the Parent signed BTA on 16th August, 2019 and an amendment to the, aforesaid, BTA on 14th November, 2019 with SEFL, pursuant to which it has entered into various assignment agreements, in connection with the Transferred Undertaking, with SEFL to give effect of the slump exchange and accordingly the Parent and SEFL has passed the relevant accounting entries in their respective books of account effective 1st October, 2019, after receiving the approval of the shareholders, debenture trustees, few lenders, stock exchanges and in-principle approval from some of the domestic lenders including lead banks. One of debenture holders of SEFL holding debentures amounting to Rs. 75 crores has objected to the slump exchange. The consent, or otherwise, of other lenders is still awaited. Pending the approvals as stated above, the Parent had accounted for the slump exchange transaction on 1st October, 2019, as stated above. The Parent has obtained expert legal and accounting opinions in relation to the accounting of the Slump Exchange Transaction which confirms that the accounting treatment so given is in accordance with the relevant Ind AS and the underlying guidance and frame work.

5. The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic across the globe and in India has contributed to a significant impact and volatility in global and Indian financial markets and slowdown in economic activities. On 24th March, 2020, the Indian Government announced a strict 21-day lock-down, which has been extended from time to time and which is still continued to be extended with or without relaxations across the country based on severity of the spread at local levels. The extent to which Covid-19 will impact the operations and business of the Parent and its subsidiaries is dependent on the future developments, which is not ascertainable at this point of time.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Chairman
DIN: 00193015

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2020

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited
Regd Office: 'Vishwakarma', 86C, Topsis Road (South), Kolkata - 700 046
Tel.: +91 33 22850112-15, 61607734 Fax: +91 33 2285 8501/7542
Website: www.srei.com, Email for Investors: investor.relations@srei.com
(CIN): L29219WB1985PLC055352

SREI
Together We Make Tomorrow Happen

হাওড়া জেলা হাসপাতালে চোরদের দৌরাছু বাড়ছে

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, হাওড়া: হাওড়া জেলা হাসপাতালে চিকিৎসার্থী রোগীর পরিজনদের কাছ থেকে টাকা, পাসপোর্ট, মোবাইল ফোন চুরি যাচ্ছে। সোমবার চিকিৎসার্থী শিশুকন্যার জন্যে হাওড়া জেলা হাসপাতালের ওয়ার্ড মাস্টারের অফিসের সামনে অন্যান্য রোগীর পরিজনদের সঙ্গে রাত্রিবেলায় শুয়েছিলেন ধনঞ্জয় গুপ্তা। সোমবার ভোররাতে ঘুম ভেঙে দেখেন সাথে থাকা কয়েক হাজার টাকা গায়েব। শুধু তাই নয় খোঁজা গিয়েছে পকেটে থাকা সরকারি কার্ডপত্রও। পুলিশের কাছে লিখিত অভিযোগ জানালে পুলিশ হাসপাতালের সিসিটিভি ক্যামেরার ফুটেজ পরীক্ষা করে দেখে রোগীর আর্থিক সেজে শুয়ে থাকা স্থানীয় এক দুকুতী টাকা চুরি করেছে।

এই প্রসঙ্গে হাওড়ার সার্বস্বতীর বাসিন্দা ধনঞ্জয় গুপ্তা জানান, শিশুকন্যা হাসপাতালে ভর্তি রয়েছে। দূরে বাড়ি হওয়ায় এবং করোনায় কারণে গাড়ি কম চলায় যাতায়াতে অসুবিধা হচ্ছে। তাই হাসপাতালেই রয়েছেন তিনি। হঠাৎ প্রয়োজন হতে পারে ভেবে সাথে রেখেছিলেন কয়েক হাজার টাকা। সাথে ছিল ব্যাংকের এটিএম কার্ডও। গত ১০ সেপ্টেম্বর রাতে পকেটে থাকা টাকার সাথে খোঁজা যায় ব্যাংকের এটিএম কার্ড ও হাসপাতালের কিছু গুরুত্বপূর্ণ কাগজ। ঘুমন্ত অবস্থায় তাঁর পকেট থেকে সেগুলি হাতিয়ে নেয় এক দুকুতী। তিনি

টার্গেট রোগীর পরিজনরা



আরো জানান, তিনি হাওড়া থানায় লিখিত অভিযোগ জানানোর পরে পুলিশ সিসিটিভি দেখে ওই দুকুতীকে শনাক্ত করে তার খোঁজে তল্লাশি শুরু করেছে। হাসপাতাল কর্তৃপক্ষ জানিয়েছেন, এমন ঘটনা আগে ঘটলেও ইদানিং বন্ধ ছিল। রাতে হাসপাতালে থাকা রোগীর পরিজনদের ভিজিটিং কার্ড পরীক্ষা করে থাকতে দেওয়া হয়। তারপর ওই দুকুতীকে শনাক্ত করে তার খোঁজে তল্লাশি শুরু করেছে। হাসপাতাল কর্তৃপক্ষ জানিয়েছেন, এমন ঘটনা আগে ঘটলেও ইদানিং বন্ধ ছিল। রাতে

রাতে পুলিশ কিয়স্কে চুরির অভিযোগে গ্রেপ্তার এক

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন: এবার পুলিশের ঘরে চোরের নজর। শহরের বিভিন্ন প্রান্তে, বিশেষত হেস্টিংস থানা এলাকায় বিভিন্ন পুলিশ কিয়স্কে থেকে চুরির ঘটনায় এক যুবককে গ্রেপ্তার করেছে। ধৃতের নাম সফর আহমেদ (২২)। বিদ্যাসাগর সেতুর নীচে তার আস্তানা। পুলিশ সূত্রে খবর, শনিবার রাতে টহলদারি চালানোর সময় এক যুবককে ক্যানাল রোডের কাছে কাঁচের বস্তা নিয়ে সন্দেহজনক ভাবে ঘুরে বেড়াতে দেখেন পুলিশকর্মীরা। তাঁকে ধড় করে বস্তা দেখতে চায় পুলিশ। বুলি থেকে বেরিয়ে আসে অ্যালুমিনিয়ামের ফ্রেম-সহ আরও কিছু সামগ্রী। পুলিশের সন্দেহ হয়, জিনিসগুলি কোথা থেকে চুরি করে আনা হয়েছে। অফরোজকে জেরা করতই বেরিয়ে পড়ে আসল তথ্য। পুলিশের দাবি, হেস্টিংস থানা এলাকায় বিভিন্ন পুলিশ কিয়স্কে ঘুরে মূলত রাতের ফাঁকা সময়ে বাহিরের অ্যালুমিনিয়াম শেড খুলে নিত অফরোজ। তারপর সেগুলি বিক্রি করা হত। তাঁর আস্তানা থেকে আরও কিছু চোরাই মাল বাজেয়াপ্ত হয়েছে।

ঘৃথকে জেরা করে জানার চেষ্টা হচ্ছে, শহরের আর কোন এলাকায় পুলিশ কিয়স্কে থেকে এভাবে চুরি করেছে সে। সাধারণত কিয়স্কে মালবাহী পর্যন্ত অন্তত দুজন পুলিশকর্মী থাকার কথা। করোনা পরবে আরও নানা কাজে বাস্তব থাকায় সব কিয়স্কে সাধারণত পুলিশ রাখা সম্ভব হচ্ছে না। সেই সুযোগেই অফরোজ কাজ চালাতে বলে সন্দেহ তদন্তকারীদের।

করোনা আক্রান্ত প্রসূতিকে বাড়ি পাঠিয়ে অভিযুক্ত হাসপাতাল

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন: করোনা আক্রান্ত মা। সবার জন্মানো শিশুও অসুস্থ। তবু সন্তান ও মাকে হাসপাতাল থেকে বাড়ি পাঠানোর জন্য জোর করার অভিযোগ উঠল হাসপাতালের বিরুদ্ধে। প্রসূতির পরিবারের এক সদস্যের দাবি, কর্তৃপক্ষের চাপের কাছে নতিস্বীকার করে রবিবার নিজের দায়িত্বে ছুটি করিয়ে নিয়ে যাচ্ছি লিখে পূর্ব রেলের সদর হাসপাতাল বিহার সিং থেকে চাকরদের বাড়িতে যেতে বাধ্য হয়েছেন তারা। ঘটনায় যদিও হাসপাতাল কর্তৃপক্ষের কাছে লিখিত অভিযোগ দায়ের করেনি প্রসূতির পরিবার।



প্রসূতিকে ভর্তি করা হয়েছিল বিহারসিং-এ। কিন্তু শারীরিক সমস্যার কারণে মঙ্গলবার সিংসার করা হয় তাঁর। শুক্রবার প্রসূতির কোভিড রিপোর্ট পজিটিভ আসে। তাঁর দিদি বলেন, তার পর থেকেই বোনকে বাড়ি নিয়ে যাওয়ার জন্য আমাদের চাপ দিতে থাকে হাসপাতাল। ওঁর কোনও

উপসর্গ না থাকায় নাকি বাড়িতেই চিকিৎসা সম্ভব। বোনের হাই সুগার থাকলেও বাড়িতে আনতে আমরা তাতে রাজি ছিলাম। শুধু বাচ্চার কোভিড রিপোর্ট আসা পর্যন্ত অপেক্ষা করতে অনুরোধ করেছিল। একে প্রিন্সিপালের বাচ্চা, তারপর ওরও যদি কোভিড ধরা পড়ে, তাহলে কী ভাবে সামলাব? পরিবারের অনুরোধ অবশ্য শোনেনি হাসপাতাল। তাঁর দিদি বলেন, বোনকে খাবার দিচ্ছিল না। পাখা ছাড়া রেখে দিয়েছিল। এমনকী গুণ্ণও দিচ্ছিল না। এই অবস্থায় কী করে সেখানে রাখি। বাধ্য হয়েই ওদের নিয়ে আসতে হয়। তাঁর অভিযোগ, আরও চারজন কোভিড পজিটিভ মাকে এভাবে বাড়ি পাঠানো হয়েছে।

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	1,18,865	6,11,482	1,58,263
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,486	12,949	7,132
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	3,486	14,171	7,132
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)#	2,301	8,875	4,267
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	5,291	(4,796)	1,513
Equity Share Capital	50,309	50,309	50,324
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		3,51,929	
Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic & Diluted (*not annualised) :	*0.46	1.76	*0.85

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IndAS.

Notes :

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th September, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has reviewed the said results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.srei.com.
- Company's standalone financial information (Rs. in Lakhs) is summarized below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations (continuing operations)	2,835	8,921	3,341
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (continuing and discontinued operations)	419	1,893	579
Profit / (Loss) After Tax (continuing and discontinued operations)	249	1,356	286

4. During the Financial Year 2019-20, the Board of Directors of the Parent and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("SEFL") at their respective meetings held on 4th July, 2019 approved the transfer of Lending Business, Interest Earning Business & Lease Business of the Parent together with associated employees, assets & liabilities (including liabilities towards issued & outstanding non-convertible debentures) (the "Transferred Undertaking"), as a going concern by way of slump exchange to SEFL through a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA"), in exchange of fully paid up equity shares to be issued and allotted by SEFL, subject to all necessary approvals.

Pursuant to this, the Parent signed BTA on 16th August, 2019 and an amendment to the, aforesaid, BTA on 14th November, 2019 with SEFL, pursuant to which it has entered into various assignment agreements, in connection with the Transferred Undertaking, with SEFL to give effect of the slump exchange and accordingly the Parent and SEFL has passed the relevant accounting entries in their respective books of account effective 1st October, 2019, after receiving the approval of the shareholders, debenture trustees, few lenders, stock exchanges and in-principle approval from some of the domestic lenders including lead banks. One of debenture holders of SEFL holding debentures amounting to Rs. 75 crores has objected to the slump exchange. The consent, or otherwise, of other lenders is still awaited. Pending the approvals as stated above, the Parent had accounted for the slump exchange transaction on 1st October, 2019, as stated above. The Parent has obtained expert legal and accounting opinions in relation to the accounting of the Slump Exchange Transaction which confirms that the accounting treatment so given is in accordance with the relevant Ind AS and the underlying guidance and frame work.

5. The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic across the globe and in India has contributed to a significant impact and volatility in global and Indian financial markets and slowdown in economic activities. On 24th March, 2020, the Indian Government announced a strict 21-day lock-down, which has been extended from time to time and which is still continued to be extended with or without relaxations across the country based on severity of the spread at local levels. The extent to which Covid-19 will impact the operations and business of the Parent and its subsidiaries is dependent on the future developments, which is not ascertainable at this point of time.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Chairman
DIN: 00193015

SREI
Together We Make Tomorrow Happen

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2020

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited
Regd Office: 'Vishwakarma', 86C, Topsia Road (South), Kolkata - 700 048
Tel: +91 33 22850112-15, 61607734 Fax: +91 33 2285 8501/7542
Website: www.srei.com, Email for Investors: investor.relations@srei.com
(CIN): L29219WB1985PLC055352

SKIPPER Limited

We're proud to host one of the largest Tower Testing Stations in the world.

- The facility is designed to test all kinds of Lattice Towers, Monopoles & Guyed Towers with world-class technical parameters
- Capable of full scale load testing, a reliable tool for validating the structural design
- Ultimate destination for O&M contractors & manufacturers for Prototype Testing
- Towers up to 1200kV with 120m height (tallest in the world) can be tested seamlessly

(Rs. in millions)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	স্ট্যান্ডআলোন		কনসোলিডেটেড	
		ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৬.২০২০	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩১.০৩.২০২০	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৬.২০১৯	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩১.০৩.২০১৯
১	কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	২,২১০.০৬	৩,৩৮৮.৩৩	১,৩৮২.৯২	২,২১০.০৬
২	কার্যদি থেকে রাজস্ব	২,২০৭.১১	৩,৩৮৫.৩৯	১,৩৮০.৭৭	২,২০৭.১১
৩	ইন্টারেস্ট ইনসিডিং (সুদ, অসুদ, লস ও অন্যান্য আয় পূর্বসিদ্ধি সোজাগায়)	১০.৯৭	৪০২.৬৫	১,৩৯১.২৬	৩৩.৬৮
৪	কর পূর্বসিদ্ধি লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (পিবিটি)	(১৮৫.৯২)	১২০.০৩	১৮২.০২	(১৮২.৯১)
৫	কর পরসিদ্ধি লাভ/(ক্ষতি)	(১৮৫.৯২)	১২০.০৩	১৮১.৯০	(১৮২.৯১)
৬	সমরকালের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয় [সমরকালের জন্য (কর পরসিদ্ধি) অত্রকৃত্ত লাভ/(ক্ষতি) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরসিদ্ধি)]	(১১৯.৮০)	৮২.৬৬	৪১৯.৭০	(১১৯.৮০)
৭	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রাধন	১০২.৬৭	১০২.৬৭	১০২.৬৭	১০২.৬৭
৮	সঞ্চয়		৬,৭৭৩.১২		৬,৭৭৩.১২
৯	শেয়ার সচি বোজগার (প্রতিটি ১/- টালম স্ট্রোকের)				
	মৌলিক	(১.১৬)	০.৮০	৪.০৫	(১.১৬)
	মিশ্রিত	(১.১৬)	০.৮০	৪.০৫	(১.১৬)

দ্রষ্টব্য : সিকিউরিটিজ অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়া (সিপিই; অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিগুলাটরস) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-র রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে, স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ সমূহে লাইসেন্স করা ৩০ জুন, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের স্ট্যান্ডআলোন ও কনসোলিডেটেড অক্লিয়ার্ড আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ তথ্যসমূহের সংশ্লিষ্টতার উপস্থিতি। ৩০ জুন, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের স্ট্যান্ডআলোন ও কনসোলিডেটেড অক্লিয়ার্ড আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে রয়েছে (www.bseindia.com ও www.nseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে এ (www.skipperlimited.com) পাওয়া যাবে।

স্থান: কলকাতা তারিখ: ১৪ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০

পর্বসের জন্য ও পক্ষে
সাজন কুমার বনশল
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
DIN: 00063555

৩০ জুন, ২০২০ তারিখের সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অক্লিয়ার্ড আর্থিক ফলাফলের স্ট্যান্ডআলোন এবং কনসোলিডেটেড বিবরণের সর্বাধিকসংসার

স্কিপার লিমিটেড
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস : ৩৫, লাউডন স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৭, ভারত
ইমেইল : investor.relations@skipperlimited.com
ওয়েবসাইট : www.skipperlimited.com
CIN : L40104WB1981PLC033408